

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in SA No.364/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY PULLARWR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN DEOSTAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.  
Mr. Ntin Vyawahare,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, in relation to  
possession of subject of dispute, as it exists today, shall be  
maintained.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master