

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SA No. 364/1990

VIJAY PULLARWR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN DEOSTAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 03/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the Petitioners that the application for permission to bring on record the Legal Representatives of Respondent No. 2 was filed well within time. In view of the above, the application is allowed. The legal representatives mentioned in Prayer A of the application are directed to be brought on record as the Petitioners 2A and 2B.

(Deepak Mansukhani)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master