

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7789/2011

VIJAY PULLARWR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN DEOSTAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 11-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the *lis* in question, prayer stands allowed. List the matter in the third week of January, 2018.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar