

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7789/2011

VIJAY PULLARWR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN DEOSTAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file certified copies of Exhibits 41, 42, 43, 46, 63 and 64, along with written submissions, within four weeks from today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR