

ITEM NO.1502
(for judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7789/2011

VIJAY PULLARWR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN DEOSTAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adlakhia, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal succeeds. No order as to costs.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)